High Temperature Leaded Resistor
FEATURES
 High temperature (200 °C)
 Climatic category 60/200/56
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
 Operating Temp. Range: -60 °C to 200 °C
 Max. Resistance Change at Rated Dissipation
|∆R/R max.| after 1000 h, 20000 h

(1)
E24 Series for tolerance: 5 %, 10 %; E96 Series for tolerance: 1 %, 2 %
PART NUMBER CODE
R1-127    0125   2433    F     2
model  power
         0125 = 0.125 W
         0250 = 0.25 W
         0500 = 0.5 W
         1000 = 1 W
         2000 = 2 W
value
     R100 = 0.1 Ω
      2205 = 22 MΩ
  tolerance
     F = 1 %
     G = 2 %
     J = 5 %
     K = 10 %
      TC
 1 = 100 ppm
 2 = 250 ppm
 3 = 500 ppm
 4 = 1000 ppm
603104, Russian Federation, Nizhny Novgorod, 6, Nartova St.
Tel.: +7(831)202-25-53  Fax: +7(831)439-61-41
www.erkon-nn.com sales@erkon-nn.com 1
High Temperature Leaded Resistor
Part
Number
Dimensions (mm)
Mass (g)
L ØD l Ød
R1-127-0125 6-0.6 2.2-0.3 20
+3
 0.6±0.1 0.15
R1-127-0250 7.0-0.7 3-0.3 20
+3
 0.6±0.1 0.25
R1-127-0500 10.2-0.2 4.2-0.6 25
+3
 0.8±0.1 1.0
R1-127-1000 13.0-1.1 6.7-0.6 25
+3
 0.8±0.1 2.0
R1-127-2000 18.5-1.5 8.8-0.6 25
+3
 0.8±0.1 3.5
PERFOMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
Test Condition ∆R max.
Robustness of termination
IEC60115-1 (4.16)/ IEC 60068-2-21
Bending; Tensile
± 2 % (1 %)
1
Solderability
IEC60115-1 (4.17)/ IEC 60068-2-20
(235±5) °C; 2 s; solder bath method; SnPb40
Good tinning
(>95 % covered, no visible damage)
Resistance to soldering
heat
IEC60115-1 (4.18.2)/ IEC 60068-2-20
(260±5) °C; (5±1) s
± 2 % (1 %)
1
;
no visible damage
Rapid change of
temperature
IEC60115-1 (4.19)/ IEC 60068-2-14
30 min at -60 °C; 30 min at 125 °C; 5 cycles (0.125 W, 0.25 W)
30 min at -60 °C; 30 min at 155 °C; 5 cycles (0.5 W)
30 min at -60 °C; 30 min at 200 °C; 5 cycles (1 W, 2 W)